
15827 CEDAR ELM TERRACE 
LAND 0 LAKES, FLORIDA 34638 

352-302-7406 

September 30,20009 

Ann Cole 
Florida Public Service Commission. 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 

RE: Docket # 080668-511 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of mailing and the copy of the customer notice for the above 
docket #. 

As always, please call me if you have any further questions. 

Thanks for your help. 

Sin jjerely, 

“gts. Mik Smallridge 

I I 0 3 0  N O V - ~ ; ~ :  



BEFORE THE l%OIUDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application for a staff assisted rate 1 
) Docket No. 080668-SU 
1 
) Filed: October 30,2009 
1 

case in by Fairmount Utilities, the 2", Inc. 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICES 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF CITRUS 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being 
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, 
the consultant for Fairmount Utilities the 2"', INC. and that to the best of his knowledge 
and belief, on or about October 27,2009, a copy of the notice attached hereto was sent by 
regular U.S. Mail to each customer in Fairmount Utilities The 2"d, Inc.'s water and 
wastewater system in the Florida Public Service Commission certified territory. 

I 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 70 day of& ,2009, by 
Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me. 

ission Expires: 



HORACE WILLIAMS INC PAGE 02 

N O T I C $  

TO CUSTOMERS OF FAIRMOUNT UTILITf ES, THE 2ND, INC. 
AND ALL O m R  DJTEBESTED PERSONS 

DOCKET NO: 080668-SU 
ORDER NO : PSC-09-0628-PAA-SU 
ISSUED : September 17.2009 

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission approved an increase in 
wastewater rates for Fairmount Utilities, the 2nd, Inc. (Fairmount or Utility) by the above 
referenced order. The Commission approved rates are as fiollows: 

UTILITY'S COMMISSION 
EXISTING APPROVED 

RAmS RATES (PHASE 1) 
Jtasidentid and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size: 
5/8"X3/4" $15.91. $17.39 
314" $23.86 $26.09 
1" $39.78 S43.48 
1-1m $79.54 $86.95 
2" $127.28 $139.12 
3" $254.56 $278.24 
4" $397.76 $434.76 
6" $795.50 $869.51 

Canonam Cham? 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Rcsihtial (6,000 gallon cap) 
General servioe 

$3.32 $3.51 
$3.98 $4.21 

Tvuical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Commribon 
3,000 G d m  $25.60 
5,000 Gallons 
10,000 Gallons 

$27.92 
$32.06 $34.94 
$35.29 $38.45 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of tbe Commission's stamp& approval 
date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. 

I f  tbe effective date of tbe new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at 
the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in 
the billin$ cycle before the effective date of the new ratea. 'Ihe new chargs shall be prorated 
based on the number o f  days in the billing cycle on or after the e f f d v e  date of the new rates. If 
you have any questions about your bill, ploase caU thc Utility at  863-31 4-9402 , 


